
CD Club Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Poids Place Points Poids
1 59 TEAM  MAVER AVENIR PÊCHE 12380 1 4390 2 1410 7 800 8 380 10 4220 7 190 22 11360 2 13500 1 800 15 75 49430

2 62  APC  62 3290 11 280 17 870 10 150 23 1040 3 6580 3 720 6 11020 3 2780 10 4160 3 89 30890

3 59 TEAM SENSAS GRAVELINE 8480 3 750 10,5 1060 9 820 6 250 18,5 3980 11 610 7 5100 10 2550 11 3000 9 95 26600

4 62 TEAM SENSAS GOUJON LENSOIS 2610 14 250 18 1500 6 660 10 620 6 1880 15 350 15 12600 1 3370 8 3950 5 98 27790

5 59 TEAM SENSAS VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 8270 4 750 10,5 1530 5 200 19,5 1770 1 1820 17 1290 3 2830 15 1640 15 3180 8 98 23280

6 59 LES PÊCHEURS DE CAMBRAI 3200 12 440 15 430 13 810 7 1080 2 4200 8 160 23 4840 11 7300 2 3350 7 100 25810

7 59 POISSON ROUGE DUNKERQUE 4740 8 160 20 1720 4 200 19,5 770 4 6200 5 560 8,5 8350 7 1100 19 3840 6 101 27640

8 59 TEAM MAVER GRANDE SYNTHE 12240 2 2060 5 800 11 1000 5 750 5 1090 21 380 14 1940 20 1200 17 4690 1 101 26150

9 59 TEAM  ROUBAIX COMPETITION 5940 5 790 8,5 370 15 3320 1 80 21 5620 6 560 8,5 9030 6 1720 14 200 20 105 27630

10 59 GOUJON GRAND SYNTHOIS 2670 13 2590 4 20 22 240 17 360 11,5 2400 14 4050 1 1490 22 6300 3 4280 2 109,5 24400

11 59 LA TANCHE MERVILLOISE 5870 6 1210 7 2330 1 200 19,5 150 20 15790 1 550 10 3750 12 520 21 50 23 120,5 30420

12 59  LES PÊQUEUX DE L'AMANDINOIS 2410 18 4040 3 80 20 200 19,5 280 16,5 7790 2 950 5 160 24 3260 9 4050 4 121 23220

13 62 T S GARDON VERMELLOIS 5390 7 8610 1 10 23,5 260 16 360 11,5 4040 9 250 19 9950 5 1080 20 1930 11 123 31880

14 62 TEAM  SENSAS A-MATCH 1640 20 720 12 160 18,5 160 22 400 9 1580 18 1150 4 7380 8 6180 4 2250 10 125,5 21620

15 59 TEAM COLMIC WIELCO 59 1520 22 790 8,5 2300 2 720 9 250 18,5 90 23 240 20 10690 4 4800 5 550 16 128 21950

16 62 APA 1570 21 1480 6 60 21 2350 2 280 16,5 4000 10 300 18 2820 16 2380 12 200 20 142,5 15440

17 59 TEAM  CAPERLAN 2480 17 290 16 390 14 580 12 310 14 1850 16 1680 2 2060 19 100 23 1500 12 145 11240

18 62 TEAM  FISCH  C 2590 15 480 14 230 16 590 11 0 24 3440 13 440 13 700 23 4120 6 940 14 149 13530

19 59 TEAM L'HAMECON D'OR CAMBRAI 4190 10 80 22 1910 3 1820 4 70 22 1180 19 460 11,5 1500 21 80 24 1450 13 149,5 12740

20 59 FRATERNELLE DE BERGUES 1860 19 540 13 10 23,5 80 24 50 23 6300 4 460 11,5 5440 9 3560 7 200 20 154 18500

21 62 T S   PÊCHEURS DE DOUVRIN 4200 9 50 23,5 190 17 440 13 440 8 3800 12 0 24 2620 17 1850 13 280 18 154,5 13870

22 62 UNION  ARQUOISE 690 23 100 21 1300 8 380 14 290 15 1100 20 310 16,5 3340 13 1280 16 510 17 163,5 9300

23 59 QUIEVRECHAIN PÊCHE COMPETITION 2510 16 50 23,5 160 18,5 2090 3 490 7 10 24 210 21 3240 14 500 22 0 24 173 9260

24 62 TEAM SENSAS HENIN BEAUMONT 500 24 220 19 740 12 310 15 350 13 100 22 310 16,5 2550 18 1140 18 140 22 179,5 6360
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CD Club A A Poids Place B B Poids Place C C Poids Place D D Poids Place E E Poids Place Total Poids 

1 59 TEAM  MAVER AVENIR PÊCHE 1 CASIMIR  Fabrice 12380 1 6 VAILLANT  Morgan 4390 2 20 JACOB Stéphane 1410 7 11 DEBRUYNE  Cédric 800 8 15 CLARISSE  Jonathan 380 10 28 19360

2 59 TEAM MAVER GRANDE SYNTHE 24 DUVET   Geoffrey 12240 2 19 JEZIOREK  Ludovic 2060 5 10 BUTIN  Damien 800 11 14 DEMEULENAERE  Grégory 1000 5 5 VANHILLE  Frédéric 750 5 28 16850

3 59 TEAM SENSAS VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 5 GIELCZYNSKI  Olivier 8270 4 10 NOPPE Julien 750 10,5 24 LORGNIER  René 1530 5 15 DELAVAL  Christophe 200 19,5 19 LOHRER  Jérémy 1770 1 40 12520

4 59 TEAM SENSAS GRAVELINE 16 RUTKOWSKI  Jean-François 8480 3 11 LEMAIRE  Jérome 750 10,5 2 DEWIMILLE  Alain 1060 9 6 VILCOCQ Eric 820 6 21 FAUSSILLON Patrick 250 18,5 47 11360

5 59 LES PÊCHEURS DE CAMBRAI 20 VANESSE Benoit 3200 12 15 CARPENTIER  Franck 440 15 6 BERARDUCCI  Carlo 430 13 10 VILAIN  Christian 810 7 1 TAISNE  Bruno 1080 2 49 5960

6 59 TEAM  ROUBAIX COMPETITION 6 CAMPAGNE   Sébastien 5940 5 20 VANDEVOORDE  Thierry 790 8,5 11 DENEL   Nicolas 370 15 1 MERTENS Frédéric 3320 1 16 DAUTRICOURT Jonathan 80 21 50,5 10500

7 59 LA TANCHE MERVILLOISE 4 PLE  Mathieu 5870 6 23 PLE Nael 1210 7 14 MAILLOT  Loïc 2330 1 18 HERNOUT  Sebastien 200 19,5 9 NUGOU  Frédéric 150 20 53,5 9760

8 62 TEAM SENSAS GOUJON LENSOIS 19 DELATTRE  Alain 2610 14 5 DUQUESNOY Patrice 250 18 9 DAUBRESSE  Fabrice 1500 6 24 GLINKOWSKI Jimmy 660 10 14 GARNIER   Jean-Michel 620 6 54 5640

9 59 POISSON ROUGE DUNKERQUE 9 MRAZ  Philippe 4740 8 14 MRAZ Baptiste 160 20 4 LAMIRAULT  Daniel 1720 4 19 SCHNEIDER  Sam 200 19,5 23 AGET  Pascal 770 4 55,5 7590

10 62 T S GARDON VERMELLOIS 15 HAMELIN Georges 5390 7 1 BOULIN   Gérard 8610 1 5 RUDENT  Thomas 10 23,5 20 CROKAERT   Aloïs 260 16 10 DELASSUS   Franck 360 11,5 59 14630

11 59 TEAM COLMIC WIELCO 59 13 PETIT   David 1520 22 18 CHARTRELLE  Christophe 790 8,5 8 SIRERE  Richard 2300 2 23 VERMON  Frédéric 720 9 3 DEBUYS   Frédéric 250 18,5 60 5580

12 59 TEAM L'HAMECON D'OR CAMBRAI 23 LAPOINTE  Jérôme 4190 10 9 CRAPET  Philippe 80 22 13 CARRE  Jérome 1910 3 4 HENNEBICQ   Christophe 1820 4 18 PODEVIN  Stéphane 70 22 61 8070

13 62  APC  62 22 GENTY  Nicolas 3290 11 12 VAILLANT Xavier 280 17 3 THIERY  Patrice 870 10 17 BOURREE Jean-Marc 150 23 8 PHILIPPO  Eric 1040 3 64 5630

14 62 APA 21 CANTRAINE  Joachim 1570 21 2 DELOORS   Gérard 1480 6 16 DUSSAUTOIR Aldabert 60 21 7 ROLLET  Fabien 2350 2 11 MIEZE  Jean-Jacques 280 16,5 66,5 5740

15 59 GOUJON GRAND SYNTHOIS 18 SIMONIN  Thierry 2670 13 8 PETIT  Julien 2590 4 23 DACOSTA Stéphane 20 22 13 BELLENCONTRE   Frédéric 240 17 4 TANGE   françois 360 11,5 67,5 5880

16 59 QUIEVRECHAIN PÊCHE COMPETITION 12 OLSZEWSKI Frédéric 2510 16 7 LELONG  Ludovic 50 23,5 22 KOLODZIEJ Laurent 160 18,5 2 DOLPHENS  Laurent 2090 3 17 SAMIEZ  Richard 490 7 68 5300

17 62 T S   PÊCHEURS DE DOUVRIN 14 MARTEL  David 4200 9 4 DELARUYELLE  Ludovic 50 23,5 19 MANIEZ  Christophe 190 17 9 LEGRAND  Julien 440 13 24 LOHEZ  Bernard 440 8 70,5 5320

18 59 TEAM  CAPERLAN 17 CLARISSE  Jonathan 2480 17 22 DELEAU  Thierry 290 16 12 PENIN  Manuel 390 14 3 SCARAMUZZINO  Jean-Pierre 580 12 7 VANDAMME  Patrick 310 14 73 4050

19 59  LES PÊQUEUX DE L'AMANDINOIS 8 GAUTHIER  Christophe 2410 18 3 LEGAL Laurent 4040 3 18 CAILLE  Alexandre 80 20 22 WATRAIN  Christian 200 19,5 13 WATRAIN  Maxime 280 16,5 77 7010

20 62 TEAM  FISCH  C 10 ANGELI Nicolas 2590 15 24 BAILLET  Xavier 480 14 15 BLONDEL  Jean Luc 230 16 5 BAERTS  Pascal 590 11 20 TARMOUL  Benjamin 0 24 80 3890

21 62 UNION  ARQUOISE 2 BOUILLET  Laurent 690 23 16 CHARLEMAGNE  Loïc 100 21 7 VANDENBOSSCHE  Jean-François1300 8 21 TARDIEU  François 380 14 12 ALLOUCHERY  Stéphane 290 15 81 2760

22 62 TEAM  SENSAS A-MATCH 7 SANIEZ  Eric 1640 20 17 KORN  Jean-Claude 720 12 21 WOETS  Germain 160 18,5 12 HUDIVANYI Reynald 160 22 2 FURDYNA  Thierry 400 9 81,5 3080

23 62 TEAM SENSAS HENIN BEAUMONT 11 ROCH  Fabrice 500 24 21 MATHON  Johan 220 19 1 ROLIN  Grégory 740 12 16 BAUDELLE  Robert 310 15 6 MARFIL  Christophe 350 13 83 2120

24 59 FRATERNELLE DE BERGUES 3 BECQUART Olivier 1860 19 13 GOTTE Sébastien 540 13 17 DELBAERE  René 10 23,5 8 VANHILLE  François 80 24 22 DELBAERE  Pierre 50 23 103 2540
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CD Club A A Poids Place B B Poids Place C C Poids Place D D Poids Place E E Poids Place Total Poids 

1 62  APC  62 5 GENTY  Nicolas 6580 3 9 VAILLANT Xavier 720 6 14 THIERY  Patrice 11020 3 24 BOURREE Jean-Marc 2780 10 19 PHILIPPO  Eric 4160 3 25 25260

2 59 GOUJON GRAND SYNTHOIS 20 LEFEBVRE Patrick 2400 14 1 PETIT  Julien 4050 1 16 DACOSTA Stéphane 1490 22 5 BELLENCONTRE   Frédéric 6300 3 10 TANGE   françois 4280 2 42 18520

3 62 TEAM SENSAS GOUJON LENSOIS 17 DELATTRE  Alain 1880 15 21 DUQUESNOY Patrice 350 15 12 DAUBRESSE  Fabrice 12600 1 2 GLINKOWSKI Jimmy 3370 8 7 GARNIER   Jean-Michel 3950 5 44 22150

4 62 TEAM  SENSAS A-MATCH 14 SANIEZ  Eric 1580 18 19 KORN  Jean-Claude 1150 4 10 WOETS  Germain 7380 8 23 HUDIVANYI Reynald 6180 4 5 FURDYNA  Thierry 2250 10 44 18540

5 59  LES PÊQUEUX DE L'AMANDINOIS 10 GAUTHIER  Christophe 7790 2 14 LEGAL Laurent 950 5 6 ABBASI Tahar 160 24 19 WATRAIN  Christian 3260 9 24 WATRAIN  Maxime 4050 4 44 16210

6 59 POISSON ROUGE DUNKERQUE 6 MRAZ  Philippe 6200 5 11 MRAZ Baptiste 560 8,5 1 LAMIRAULT  Daniel 8350 7 15 SCHNEIDER  Sam 1100 19 21 AGET  Pascal 3840 6 45,5 20050

7 59 TEAM  MAVER AVENIR PÊCHE 13 CASIMIR  Fabrice 4220 7 17 VAILLANT  Morgan 190 22 8 JACOB Stéphane 11360 2 22 DEBRUYNE  Cédric 13500 1 3 CLARISSE  Jonathan 800 15 47 30070

8 59 TEAM SENSAS GRAVELINE 3 RUTKOWSKI  Jean-François 3980 11 8 LEMAIRE  Jérome 610 7 23 DEWIMILLE  Alain 5100 10 13 VILCOCQ Eric 2550 11 18 FAUSSILLON Patrick 3000 9 48 15240

9 59 LES PÊCHEURS DE CAMBRAI 12 VANESSE Benoit 4200 8 18 CARPENTIER  Franck 160 23 9 BERARDUCCI  Carlo 4840 11 21 VILAIN  Christian 7300 2 4 TAISNE  Bruno 3350 7 51 19850

10 59 FRATERNELLE DE BERGUES 4 BECQUART Olivier 6300 4 10 GOTTE Sébastien 460 11,5 24 DELBAERE  René 5440 9 14 VANHILLE  François 3560 7 20 THOMAS Benoît 200 20 51,5 15960

11 59 TEAM  ROUBAIX COMPETITION 18 CAMPAGNE   Sébastien 5620 6 22 VANDEVOORDE  Thierry 560 8,5 13 DENEL   Nicolas 9030 6 3 MERTENS Frédéric 1720 14 8 DAUTRICOURT Jonathan 200 20 54,5 17130

12 59 TEAM SENSAS VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ 21 GIELCZYNSKI  Olivier 1820 17 2 NOPPE Julien 1290 3 17 LORGNIER  René 2830 15 7 DELAVAL  Christophe 1640 15 12 LOHRER  Jérémy 3180 8 58 10760

13 62 T S GARDON VERMELLOIS 7 HAMELIN Georges 4040 9 12 BOULIN   Gérard 250 19 3 RUDENT  Thomas 9950 5 16 CROKAERT   Aloïs 1080 20 22 DELASSUS   Franck 1930 11 64 17250

14 59 LA TANCHE MERVILLOISE 1 PLE  Mathieu 15790 1 6 PLE Nael 550 10 21 MAILLOT  Loïc 3750 12 11 HERNOUT  Sebastien 520 21 16 NUGOU  Frédéric 50 23 67 20660

15 59 TEAM COLMIC WIELCO 59 15 PETIT   David 90 23 20 CHARTRELLE  Christophe 240 20 11 SIRERE  Richard 10690 4 1 VERMON  Frédéric 4800 5 6 DEBUYS   Frédéric 550 16 68 16370

16 62 TEAM  FISCH  C 2 ANGELI Nicolas 3440 13 7 BAILLET  Xavier 440 13 22 BLONDEL  Jean Luc 700 23 12 BAERTS  Pascal 4120 6 17 TARMOUL  Benjamin 940 14 69 9640

17 59 TEAM  CAPERLAN 24 CLARISSE  Jonathan 1850 16 4 DELEAU  Thierry 1680 2 19 PENIN  Manuel 2060 19 9 SCARAMUZZINO  Jean-Pierre 100 23 15 VANDAMME  Patrick 1500 12 72 7190

18 59 TEAM MAVER GRANDE SYNTHE 22 DUVET   Geoffrey 1090 21 16 JEZIOREK  Ludovic 380 14 2 BUTIN  Damien 1940 20 6 DEMEULENAERE  Grégory 1200 17 11 VANHILLE  Frédéric 4690 1 73 9300

19 62 APA 8 CANTRAINE  Joachim 4000 10 23 DELOORS   Gérard 300 18 5 DUSSAUTOIR Aldabert 2820 16 17 ROLLET  Fabien 2380 12 13 MIEZE  Jean-Jacques 200 20 76 9700

20 62 UNION  ARQUOISE 9 BOUILLET  Laurent 1100 20 13 CHARLEMAGNE  Loïc 310 16,5 4 VANDENBOSSCHE  Jean-François3340 13 18 CHARLEMAGNE Alain 1280 16 23 ALLOUCHERY  Stéphane 510 17 82,5 6540

21 62 T S   PÊCHEURS DE DOUVRIN 11 MARTEL  David 3800 12 15 DUBOIS Alexandre 0 24 7 MANIEZ  Christophe 2620 17 20 LEGRAND  Julien 1850 13 2 LOHEZ  Bernard 280 18 84 8550

22 59 TEAM L'HAMECON D'OR CAMBRAI 16 LAPOINTE  Jérôme 1180 19 5 CRAPET  Philippe 460 11,5 20 CARRE  Jérome 1500 21 10 HENNEBICQ   Christophe 80 24 1 PODEVIN  Stéphane 1450 13 88,5 4670

23 62 TEAM SENSAS HENIN BEAUMONT 23 ROCH  Fabrice 100 22 3 MATHON  Johan 310 16,5 18 ROLIN  Grégory 2550 18 8 BAUDELLE  Robert 1140 18 14 MARFIL  Christophe 140 22 96,5 4240

24 59 QUIEVRECHAIN PÊCHE COMPETITION 19 OLSZEWSKI Frédéric 10 24 24 LELONG  Ludovic 210 21 15 KOLODZIEJ Laurent 3240 14 4 DOLPHENS  Laurent 500 22 9 SAMIEZ  Richard 0 24 105 3960
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